NORTH EAST MOTOR
CYCLE RACING CLUB

PRESENT

MOTOR CYCLE

ROAD RACE MEETING
AT

CROFT AUTODROME, DARLINGTON

ON

SATURDAY, Iith OCT., 1980

To be held under the General Competition Rules (10th Edition) the

Standing Regulations of the A.C.U. (1980 Edition) and Supplementary
Regulations.

Permit No. Q. 148S. PCL 5.
OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING
Appointed by the ACU ..........cccoiiea..... H. Robson
Appointed by the NEMCRC ..................... S. Binns
JIMEeKeePer ~a. . it TS S T Dr. L. Jamieson
ST L e R AR i L e A it et~ ) . F. Sedgwick
ChioloStamteriisi. . Shwd Mauvn, b ua0 A. Nicholson
N O S I RO, . o R s i D. Mash
Technical Official (Noise Meter) ............ A. Rosher
EABTK . O IDOeOUNSO ..o ias s v v o 2% o o L. Siddle
Medical i OfICeL.  vasr. . stuiTh. s tonmitta i To be appointed
o1 R I e o] o e e AL N R LS & . R. Burdis

Secretary of the Meeting: Mr. B. Tattersall, 110 Stanhope Road,
South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 4BP

MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely of your own risk and subject
to the condition that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners
of the machines and passengers In the machines are absolved from all
liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to
yvou or damage to your property howsoever caused. Drivers and lana-
owners are also absolved from liability.

_ ~ DROP NO LITTER
OFFICIAL PROGRAMME — 20p
DOGS MUST BE KEPT ON A LEAD AT ALL TIMES

Printed y J. Holmes Ltd., 4 Byker Bridge, Newcastle upon Tyne 1
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Club Championships are held over the meetings of this Clyp run af
Croft on 5th April, o6th July, 13th September, and 11th October, 1980

Points towards Club Championship are:-
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th

12 pts. 8pts. 6pts. 5Spts. 4pts. 3 pts. 2pts. 1 pt.

Club meetings are held every Wednesday night (8.0 p.m.) at the

Barley Mow Hotel, East Street, Gateshead.
To become a member you don’'t have to be a racing competitor.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Croft Autodrome for Hire of Circuit
St. John's Ambulance Brigade

The Hon. Medical Officer

All voluntary Officials and Marshals

Ken Blacklock and lan Bell for Breakdown Vehicle
And others too numerous to mention

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS — START 12.30 p.m.
Race Laps

1 Production 347cc to 500cc Club Championship

(Trophy for 1st 3) 6
2  250cc Club Championship (Trophy for 1st 3) 6
3 1000cc Club Championship (Trophy for 1st 3) 6
4 350cc Club Championship (Trophy for 1st 3) 6
o 200cc Twin, 250cc Single Club Championship
(Trophy for 1st 3) 6
6 Production 250cc and 1000cc Club Championship
(Trophy for 1st 3 in each class) 6
7 Sidecar Club Championship (Trophy for 1st 3) 6
8 250cc Scratch Race (Prize money for 1st 6) 6
9 251cc to 1100cc Restricted and 1st Year Scottish
(Prize money for 1st 6) 6
10 200cc Twin, 250cc Single Scratch Race
(Prize _money for 1st 6) 6
11 Production 250cc and 1000cc Scratch Race
(Prize money for 1st 5 in each class) 6
12 251ce to 1100cce International and National Scratch Race
(Prize money for 1st 6) 6
13 Production 347cc to 000cc Scratch Race
(Prize money for 1st 5) ©
14  Sidecar Scratch Race (Prize money for 1st 6) 6



RACE 1. Production 347cc {o 500cc Club Championship

(6 laps). Trophy for 1st 3
No. Name Town Machine Capacity
101 M. EDGE, Leeds Yamaha 398
102 A. ANDERSON, Newcastle Yamaha 400
103 |. LOWSON, Stockton Yamaha = 398
104 L. THOMPSON, Heywood Yamaha = 400
105 M. FLETCHER, Bradford Yamaha 398
106 A. WATLING,, Conisbrough Yamaha 400
107 C. WATLING, Doncaster Yamaha 398
108 P. WATLING, Conisbrough Yamaha 398
109 G. ALLICK, Middlesbrough Yamaha 350
110 T. HAYWARD, Richmond Yamaha 400
111 R. HUTCHISON, Brompton-on-Swale Yamaha 400
112 S. BEATY, Alston Yamaha 400
113 C. METCALF, Sunderland Honda 395
114 G. ASHBRIDGE, Richmond Suzuki 500
115 S. JACKSON, Pontefract Yamaha 400
116 R. WATSON, Middlesbrough Yamaha 400
117 J. TAILFORD, Heddon-on-the-Wall Yamaha 400
118 B. TAYLOR, Liversedge Yamaha 400
119 L. HUTCHINSON, Sunderland Yamaha 400
120 A. SPEIGHT, Bradford Yamaha 400
121 M. PARVIN, Thirsk Yamaha 398
122 C. WILKINSON, Durham Yamaha 400
123 G. CRUST, Middlesbrough Yamaha 350
124 |. THORPE, St. Anne’s Yamaha 400
125 M. PEARCE, Carlisle Yamaha 398
126 P. DIJK, Newton Aycliffe Yamaha 400
Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th
Points 12 8 6 5 4 3 2 1
THTIO s s s Spaed. i e

FOR WINNER: 1 Piece of Ham. Donated by lan Walker Racing

(Director, N.E. Bacon Co., Sunderland).

COMPETITORS AND ALL SPECTATORS PLEASE NOTE

The Circuit Management wish to point out that the riding of '‘Mini
bikes’ by young children is not permitted anywhere within the circuit
boundaries, especially in the Paddock and the Car Park adjacent to the

restaurant.

Also, riders please note that the Car Park is a public area
and testing racing machines in this area is expressly forbidden.



ontact Your Local
Dealer for one of the new
range of Lumpias Fairings
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SHOWN ABOVE IS THE MERCURY FITTED TO THE
HONDA 250 R.S.

— A SPORTS FAIRING AT THE RIGHT PRICE.

LAM-PILAS (Durham) LTD.

HiGH SPEN, TYNE and WEAR
Tel. Rowlands Gill 3838




RACE 2. 250cc Club Championship (6 laps). Trophy for 1st 3.
Machine Capacity

No.

‘Name Town

o1 B. ROBERTSON, Alnwick J.D.M.
°2 K. WALKER, West Rainton NEBCO Yamaha
93 H. ROBERTSON. York Yamaha
94 P. ARCHIBALD, Catterick Yamaha
5 J. A. RAE, Denny Yamaha
56 M. PEARSON, Morecambe Shepherd
O7 E. LORYMAN., Jarrow 3 Yamaha
°8 J. PARRY, Llangefni ' Suzuki
°9 D. BELL, Thorpton Yamaha
60 D. GOODFELLOW. Carlisle Yamaha
61 M. EOGE, Leeds Yamaha
62 P. LANCASTER, Keighley Maxton
63 D. COOK, Hawick Yamaha
64 P. HUTCHINSON, Darlington Yamsel
65 M. GAVIGAN, Liverpool Maxton Yamaha
66 P. HITCH, Stockton Yamaha
67 A. McGLADDERY, Middleton-St.-George Yamaha
68 D. BROUGH, Maryport Suzuki
69 D E. BROWN, Northwich Yamaha
70 N. GRANT, Wigan Yamaha
71 K. ROBINSON, Wigan Yamaha
72 G. THOMPSON, South Shields Yamaha
/3 J. LORYMAN, Hebburn Yamaha
74 P. ADAMSON, Newcastle Yamaha
/75 M. SEAWARD, York Yamaha
/6 C. SIMPSON, Rochdale Yamaha
/7 G. HOOD, Newton Aycliffe Yamaha
78 A. McDONALD, Dalbeattie Scotspeed Yamaha
Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th
Points 12 8 6 5 4 3 2

TIMO v cvv v vs s i Speed. . N e

FOR WINNER: 1 Piece of Ham. Donated by lan Walker Racing

247
247

249
250
247
250
249
250
249
247
247

247
247

247
247
250
290
247
247
250
250

247
247

250
250
247
250
249

(Director, N.E. Bacon Co., Sunderland).



RACE 3. 1000cc Club Championship (6 laps). Trophy for 1st 3,

NoO.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

154

155

156

159

160

Name Town
G. JONES, Bolton

K. WALKER, West Rainton
D. SADLER, Middlesbrough
G. JOHNSON, Richmond

R. N. HALL, Wakefield

S. FAIRCLOUGH, Southport
J. PEEK, Hartlepool

K. ROXBURGH, Preston

D. EDGAR, Carlisle

IAN BELL, Bedlington

W. WATSON, Kendal

B. HODGSON, Chester-le-Street
B. APPLETON, Manchester
S. BARROW, St. Anne's

M. SAYERS, North Shields
H. SELBY, North Berwick

Results 1st 2nd 3rd
Points 12 8 6

1 1] I Sk o e S :
FOR WINNER: 1 Piece of Ham. Donated by lan Walker Racing

RACE 4. 350cc Club Championship (6 laps).

No

§ ]

AN

S,

4 M.

o M. EDGE, Leeds
Ot .

7 K.

on P

9 V.

Mac'hine CaDaCIty

Suzuki

NEBCO Yamaha
Rickman Honda

Zeger
Yamaha
Sparton

Suzuki
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Moto Guzzi
Honda
Suzuki
Honda
Honda

6th 7th
3 2

497
746
812
497
750
460
499
498
498
746
o200
850

900

997
901
901

8th

(Director, N.E. Bacon Co., Sunderland).-

Town
WALKER, West Rainton
A. RAE, Denny
J. RAE, Denny
PEARSON, Morecambe

Name

LANCASTER, Keighley
HOWE, Penrith

COOK, Stockton
GROSVENOR, Heywood

10 D. HIBBERT, Blackpool

11

14 B. HUGHES, Glasgow
15 P. BROADBENT, Warrington

16

. HARRISON, Chorley

17 R. RENNIE, Glasgow
18 C. MITCHELL, Bedale
19 P. BUTLER, Yarm

20 K. GATENBY, Thornaby
21 A. BEITH, Glasgow

H. C. D. BROWN, Thorpe Thewles
12 M. HAWTHORNE, Middlesbrough

Trophy for 1st 3.

Machine Capacity
NEBCO Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha
Shepherd
Yamaha
Maxton
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Maxton Yam

Yamaha
Yamaha

Spondon Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Yamaha

347
347
347
350
347
347

3950
347

350
347
347
350
347
347
348
347
347
350
350
347



KAWASAKI

(NEWCASTLE) LTD.

YOUR ROAD AND SPORTING
MOTOR-CYCLE DEALER

FANTIC TRIALS BIKE ITALJET MANX LEATHERS

KONI
PANTERA, VETTER AND RICKMAN FAIRINGS

FINEST SELECTION OF USED BIKES ALWAYS IN STOCK
— AND FULLY RECONDITIONED

SUPER AFTER-SALES SERVICE. ALSO SPECIAL REPAIRS,
HELI-COILS WELDING, WHEEL BUILDING, REBORES, AND
FORK STRAIGHTENING

165 WESTGATE ROAD, Newcastle. 27010




No Name Town

gg G. JONES, Bolton Ma(;hl:gjkpapamtv
5 \Fl) BRINDLEY, Bawtry YamahaI glg
Pack (élIaSON, Newton Aycliffe Yamaha 347
A BEABLETON, Maltpn Yamaha 347
£ M' BO-UDLLE’ St. John's Chapel Scotspeed Yamaha 347
o COULBE/)VN’ Wallasey Anderson Yamaha 347
25 oy ELL, Harrogate Yamaha 347
30 D CONIJ_\IEEFI:ELMng?ISbfmggh varisha 24,

: , Castlefor ' '

31 W. BEATY. Newcastleton L 347

Yamaha 347
Yamaha Maxton 350
Yamaha 350

32 R. N. HALL, Wakefield
33 A. McGLAD ERY, Middleton-St.-George

. Yamaha 34
35 H. GIBBON, Spennymoor Yamaha 34;
SHL-S JOHNSON, North Shields Yamaha 349
37 R. FITZPATRICK. Warrington Yamaha 347
38 M. MIDDLETON. Middlesbrough Yamaha 347
39 P. THRUSH, Leeds Yamaha 347
40 G. ASHBRIDGE, Richmond Yamaha 350
41 G. KING, Ryton Yamaha 350
42 A. BISSETT, Aberdeen (1st Res.) Yamaha 347
43 F. EASTHAM. Colne (2nd Res.) Yamaha 347
44 P. ELWELL, North Shields (3rd Res.) Yamaha 350
45 P. GILL, Pontefract (4th Res.) Yamaha 347
Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th
Points 12 8 6 5 4 3 2 1
FIMeNTr, s o oDoad S

FOR WINNER: 1 Piece of Ham. Donated by lan Walker Racing
(Director, N.E. Bacon Co., Sunderland).

RACE 5. 200cc Twin, 250cc Single Cilub Championship
(6 laps). Trophy for 1st 3.

No. Name Town Machine Capacity
. MANN, Kirkintilloch Clydesdale 124
é ; E ALLEN, Huddersfield Honda ?lgg
2 3 @G. ATTERTON, Stockton Honda 154
| 4 G. SAUNDERS, Alnwick Hontl:\lﬂa 5
/! 5 B. ROBERTSON, Alnwick J.D.h. ot
72 6 E. JOHNSON, Bedlington Y?.'ma-da L2
7 |. TAYLOR, Knottingley R%]Da e
{’7 8 M. HODGSON, Nelson A Apiiedes o
% 9 S. KING, Kendal B. %@ﬁoﬁ 20
5 10 N. TWISSE, Blackburn ., Cotton 250
i~ 11 D. CONNELL, Castleford Lockside Honda 124
12 D. SHIELDS, York e
% 19 M LIDDLE. Blackburn voves 2508
2 15 S. MACKAY, Amble s Mito_ L2505
7 16 P. BANKS, Amble e
2 47 N. ROWLES, Bury flocda S aoE
7. 18 J. HOLMES, Burnlev Honda 125
7 19 M. LODGE, Huddersflelg _ ﬂ B
1st [ ond = 3rd ([ 4th & 5th7 6th i—{ 7th
Results : : ] ; :
Points 12 8 6 -
TR L oo e Speed.......ooenennnnnn

ed by lan Walker Racing
(Director, N.E. Bacon Co., Sunderland).



IAN BELL (H/¢) LTD.

THE RIDER DEALER

62, ROTHSAY TERRACE, BEDLINGTON
NORTHUMBERLAND

YAMAHA DISTRIBUTORN

(ROAD AND RACING SERVICE)

ENGINE RECONDITIONING SERVICE

MICHELIN DISTRIBUTORS
(ROAD AND RACING)

AGENTS FOR BELL HELMETS

CASTROL. LOCKHEED & INTEC BRAKE PARTS
(ROAD AND RACING)

¥ ¥ X =F

WALRON

Trinmph

Norton — Yamaha
SPARES DISTRIBUTORS FOR TRIUMPH
LARGE STOCKS OF JAPANESE SPARES

WHEELS REBUILT AND RE-RIMMED

223 COATSWORTH ROAD - GATESHEAD
Telephone: 772968




RACE 6. Production 250cc and 1000cc Club Championship

(6 laps). Trophy for 1st 3 in each Class.
No. Name Town Machine Capacity
151 J. GETTY, Burnley Suzuki 1098
152 E. McFARLANE, Dunfermline Ducati 864
153 C. WATSON, Chester-le-Street Suzuki 997
154 B. HODGSON, Penrith Moto Guzzi 850
195 B. APPLETON, Manchester Honda 900
156 S. BARROW, St. Anne’s Suzuki 997
157 J. DAVIDSON., Carlisle Suzuki 1075
158 R. CARNEY, Sunderiand Laverda 1000
159 M. SAYERS, North Shields Honda 901
160 H. SELBY, North Berwick Honda 901
Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th
Points 12 8 6 o 4 3 2 1
HIMeN oo OROOd: =~ i s e

FOR WINNER: 1 Piece of Ham. Donated by lan Walker Racing

(Director, N.E. Bacon Co., Sunderiand).

No. Name Town Machine Capacity
171 C. DOWNS, Redcar Yamaha 247
172 R. CARTWRIGHT, Huddersfield Suzuki 247
173 S. GABEOTT, Preston Suzuki 247
174 A. PATTINSON, Blyth Yamaha 250
175 G. OLIVER, Darlington Suzuki 250
176 D. BROWN, Northwich Suzuki 250
177 N. PRINGLE, Sunderland Suzuki 250
178 D. TOWER, Newcastle Yamaha 250
179 P. IRESON, Durham Suzuki 247
180 G. TIMMS, Leeds Suzuki 250
181 R. GEE, Leeds Yamaha 250
182 |. THORPE, St. Anne’s Suzuki 250
183 K. HOLDEN, Bolton Suzuki 247
Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th oth 6th 7th 8th
Points 12 8 6 O 4 3 2 1
L e e Spead - icocii v i ve

FOR WINNER: 1 Piece of Ham. Donated by lan Walker Racing

(Director, N.E. Bacon Co., Sunderland).



TRY US FIRST FOR
COMPETITIVE PRICES ON NEW MACHINES

SPONSOR OF PETER BANKS

LOOK OUT FOR OUR RIDER ON OUR HONDA 125

MAIN DEALERS FOR

HONDA, SUZUKI, YAMAHA, ITALJET, GILERA & VESPA
SUZUKI TRIALS MACHINES IN STOCK

LARGE STOCKS OF SPARES AND ACCESSORIES,
CLOTHING, ETC.

OVER 200 MACHINES ALWAYS IN STOCK AT DURHAM’S
LARGEST MOTOR-CYCLE DEALER

H.P. TERMS AND INSURANCE ARRANGED

IVANHOE TERRACE, Chester-le-Street

Telephone 882630

NEVILLE’S CROSS, Durham City

Telephone 69212

h == ) A== T =) A =TT A= DR = —= 1 U D U= DR DR == )



RACE 7. Sidecar Club Championship (6 laps). Trophy for 1st 3.

No. Name Passenger Town Machine Capacity
1 A. BAKER/J. TINDAL, Penrith Suzuki 738
2 J. EVANS/T. SMITH, Selby Plasmor Yamaha 750
2 B. BRINDLEY/C. JONES, Bawtry Sabre Yamaha 750
: J. CONLIN/R. CRUICKSHANK, Eaglescliffe Windrick Norton 750

T. JACKSON/I. WIGHTMAN. Kendal Kawasaki 084
6 G. ATKINSON/B. PEEL. Winlaton Suzuki 738
7 M. MILLER/R. AVERILL, Boldon Colliery Windle Yam 750
8 M. TAYLOR/D. YOUNG. Newcastle Imp 998
9 R. LINGARD/K. ALEXANDER. Stockton Yamaha 750
10 C. ANDREWS/M. ANDREWS. York Yamaha 700
11 D. COTTON/R. REAY. Sunderland Windle Yamaha 700
12 K. WATSON/M. CANDLISH. Consett Kawasaki 900
14 S. LEANING/S. McLEOD, Beverley L.D.W. 998
15 M. FYRTH/B. BEATTY, Workington Suzuki 738
16 M. HARVEY/B. ALFLATT. Goole Lockyam 750
17 G. McCULLOUGH/S. McCLURE, Workington Suzuki 738
18 C. RICHARDSON/D. SMITH. Preston Konia 6380
19 R. MILBURN/A. ROSE, Consett Honda 610
20 G. BELL/B. HOYLE, Bedlington Yamaha 746
Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th
Points 12 8 6 5 4 3 2 1
MO S R m o Speed. T e

FOR WINNER: 1 Piece of Ham. Donated by lan Walker Racing
(Director, N.E. Bacon Co., Sunderland).

Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Awards £20 1o £10 8
MO S s DO S e e

6th
£4

5th
£6

RACE 8. 250cc Scratch Race (6 laps). Prize money for 1st 6.

No. Name Town Machine Capacity
51 B. ROBERTSON, Alnwick J.D.M. 247
52 K. WALKER, West Rainton NEBCO Yamaha 247
53 H. ROBERTSON, York Yamaha 249
54 P. ARCHIBALD, Catterick Yamaha 250
55 J. A. RAE, Denny Yamaha 247
56 M. PEARSON, Morecambe Shepherd 250
57 E. LORYMAN, Jarrow Yamaha 249
58 J. PARRY, Llangefni Suzuki 250
59 D. BELL, Thorpton Yamaha 249
60 D. GOODFELLOW, Carlisle Yamaha 247
61 M. EOGE, Leeds Yamaha 247
62 P. LANCASTER, Keighley Maxton 247
63 D. COOK, Hawick Yamaha 247
64 P. HUTCHINSON, Darlington Yamsel 247
65 M. GAVIGAN, Liverpool Maxton Yamaha 247
66 P. HITCH. Stockton Yamaha 250
67 A. McGLADDERY, Middleton-St.-George Yamaha 250
68 D. BROUGH, Maryport Suzuki 247
69 D. E. BROWN, Northwich Yamaha 247
70 N. GRANT, Wigan Yamaha 250
71 K. ROBINSON, Wigan Yamaha 250
72 G. THOMPSON, South Shields Yamaha 247
73 J. LORYMAN, Hebburn Yamaha 247
74 P. ADAMSON, Newcastle Yamaha 250
75 M. SEAWARD, York Yamaha 250
76 C. SIMPSON, Rochdale Yamaha 247
77 G. HOOD, Newton Aycliffe Yamaha 250
78 A. McDONALD, Dalbeattie Scotspeed Yamaha 249



HONDA
SUZUKI YAMAHA

THE NORTH EAST’S No. 1 MOTORCYCLE SPECIALISTS

DISCOUNTS!!  DISCOUNTS!!

THERE IS NOWHERE CHEAPER TO BUY A NEW
MOTORCYCLE

FULL RANGE OF NEW MACHINES

QUALITY SELECTION OF QUALITY USED MACHINES
TOP PART EXCHANGE PRICES

H.P. AND INSURANCE ARRANGED

HONDA’S ‘5 STAR’ SERVICING

COMPREHENSIVE RANGE OF PARTS AND
ACCESSORIES -

- S
S
S
R
*
*

FORTH STREET, NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE

(BEHIND CENTRAL STATION)
Telephone: NEWCASTLE 22958

HYLTON ROAD, MILLFIELD, SUNDERLAND

Telephone: SUNDERLAND 44122



RACE 9. 251cc to 1100cc Restricted and 1st Year Scottish

(6 laps). Prize money for 1st 6.

No. Name Town Machine Capacity
3 S. J. RAE, Denny Yamaha 347

6 P. LANCASTER, Keighley Maxton 347

7 K. HOWE, Penrith Yamaha 350

9 V. GROSVENOR, Heywood Yamaha 350
12 M. HAWTHORNE, Middlesbrough Maxton 350
14 B. HUGHES, Glasgow Yamaha 347
16 |. HARRISON, Chorley Spondon Yamaha 348
18 C. MITCHELL, Bedale Yamaha 347
23 P. BRINDLEY, Bawtry Yamaha 349
24 P. GIBSON, Newton Aycliffe Yamaha 347
26 D. BEADLE, St. John’s Chapel Scotspeed Yamaha 347
27 M. BOULTON, Wallasey Anderson Yamaha 347
35 H. GIBBON, Spennymoor Yamaha 347
37 R. FITZPATRICK, Warrington Yamaha 347
40 G. ASHBRIDGE, Richmond Yamaha 350
43 F. EASTHAM, Colne Yamaha 347
44 P. ELWELL, North Shields Yamaha 350
45 P. GILL, Pontefract Yamaha 347
°3 D. SADLER, Middlesbrough Rickman Honda 812
o6 S. FAIRCLOUGH, Southport Sparton 460
57 J. PEEK, Hartlepool Suzuki 499
09 D. EDGAR, Carlisle Kawasaki 498
102 A. ANDERSON, Newcastle Yamaha 400
103 |. LOWSON, Stockton Yamaha 398
106 A. WATLING, Conisbrough Yamaha 400
107 C. WATLING, Doncaster Yamaha 398
108 P WATLING, Conisbrough Yamaha 398
110 T. HAYWARD, Richmond Yamaha 400
112 S. BEATY, Alston Yamaha 400
116 R. WATSON, Middlesbrough Yamaha 400
117 J. TAILFORD, Heddon-on-the-Wall Yamaha 350
118 B. TAYLOR, Liversedge Yamaha 400
119 L. HUTCHINSON, Sunderland Yamaha 400
121 M. PARVIN, Thirsk Yamaha 398
122 C. WILKINSON, Durham Yamaha 400
125 M. PEARCE, Carlisle Yamaha 308

126 P. DIJK, Newton Aycliffe

Yamaha 400
154 B. HODGSON, Chester-le-Street

Moto Guzzi 850

195 B. APPLETON, Manchester Honda 900
158 R. CARNEY, Sunderland Laverda 1000
Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Awards £20 £15 £10 £8 £6 £4



Awards £20 $15

RACE 10. 200cc Twin, 250 Single Scratch Race (6 laps).

Prize money for 1st 6.

No. Name Town
i 1 R. MANN, Kirkintilloch Clydesdale
-3 2 R. ALLEN, Huddersfield Honda
-3 3 G. ATTERTON, Stockton Honda
!4 G. SAUNDERS, Alnwick Honda
[ S5 B. ROBERTSON, Alnwick J.D.M.
2. 6 E. JOHNSON, Bedlington Yamaha
i 7 1. TAYLOR, Knottingley Honda
2 8 M. HODGSON, Nelson R.C.D.
= 9 S. KING, Kendal A.B. Yamaha
2 10 N. TWISSE, Blackburn Cotton
[ 11 D. CONNELL, Castleford Lockside Honda
2 12 D. SHIELDS, York Honda
14 M. LIDDLE, Blackburn Greeves
2 15 S. MACKAY, Amble Maico
f 16 P. BANKS, Amble K.B. Honda
2-17 N. ROWLES, Bury Honda
2 18 J. HOLMES, Burnley Honda
2 19 M. LODGE, Huddersfield Honda

‘ (YU L 'HZQ‘?-C. |
Results 1st D 2nd },{5 3rd | 1\ 4th \7 5th 3} 6th ” _
£10 £8 £6 £4

Machine Capacity

124
125
125
124
124
123
125

250S

2950

250
124

125

2505
2505

125
124
125
125



RACE 11. Production 250cc and 1000cc Scratch Race (6 laps).
Prize money for 1st 5 in each class.

No. Name Town Machine Capacity
151 J. GETTY, Burnley Suzuki 1098
152 E. McFARLANE, Dunfermline Ducati 864
153 C. WATSON, Chester-le-Street Suzuki 997
1594 B. HODGSON, Penrith Moto Guzzi 850
155 B. APPLETON, Manchester Honda 900
156 S. BARROW, St. Anne's Suzuki 997
157 J. DAVIDSON, Carlisle Suzuki 1075
158 R. CARNEY, Sunderland Laverda 1000
199 M. SAYERS, North Shields Honda 901
160 H. SELBY, North Berwick Honda 901

Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Awards £14 £10 £8 £6
T T Speed..................
No. Name Town
171 C. DOWNS, Redcar
172 R. CARTWRIGHT, Huddersfield
173 S. GABBOTT, Preston
174 A. PATTINSON, Blyth
175 G. OLIVER, Darlington
176 D. BROWN, Northwich
177 N
D

. PRINGLE, Sunderland
178 D. TOWER, Newcastle
179 P. IRESON, Durham
180 G. TIMMS, Leeds

181 R. GEE, Leeds

182 |. THORPE, St. Anne’s
183 K. HOLDEN, Bolton

Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Awards £14 £10 £8 £6
T a e e e 00T e B R

oth
£4

5th
£4

Machine Capacity

Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki

Yamaha
Suzuki

Suzuki
Suzuki

Yamaha

Suzuki

Suzuki
Yamaha

Suzuki
Suzuki

247

247
247
250
250
250
250
290
247

2950
250
2950
247



RACE 12. 251cc to 1100cc International and National Scratch Race

| Prize money for 1st 6.
Machine Capaciiy
NEBCO Yamaha

N

M

M
BESE
10 D
B -
i
R
19 P
20 K
21 A
29 G
28 A
29 N
30 D

Name

Town

. WALKER, West Rainton

.
1
2 J. A. RAE, Denny
4
o

. EDGE, Leeds

. PEARSON, Morecambe

. COOK, Stockton
.- HIBBERT, Blackpool

. C. D. BROWN, Thorpe Thewles
BROADBENT, Warrington
RENNIE, Glasgow
. BUTLER, Yarm

. GATENBY, Thornaby
. BEITH, Glasgow
. EMBLETON, Malton

. CAULDWELL, Harrogate
. FOWLER, Middlesbrough
. CONNELL, Castleford
31 W. BEATY, Newcastleton
33 A. McGLADDERY, Middleton-St.-George

- 34 T. BYRNE, Rochdale
- 36 S. JOHNSON, North Shields

38 M. MIDDLETON, Middlesbrough

39 P.. THRUSH, Leeds

41 R. KING, Ryton

42 A. BISSETT, Aberdeen
51 G. JONES, Bolto

o2 K.

45 G

N

205 R. N. HALL, Wakefield

08 K. ROXBURGH, Preston

60 IAN BELL, Bedlington
61 W. WATSON, Kendal

Results 1st
Awards £20
LR e e B

WALKER, West Rainton
. JOHNSON, Richmond

(6 laps).

4th

£8

llllllllllllllllll

Lockside

Yamaha
Shepherd
Yamama
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamana
Yamana
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Suzuki

NEBCO Yamaha

5th

£6

Zeger
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki

6th

£4

347
347
350
347
347
347
347
347
347
350
350
347
347
347
347
347
347
350
347
349
347
347
350
347
497
746
497
750
498
746
o500



ACE 13. Production 347cc to 500cc Scratch Race (6 laps).
: Prize money for 1st &

R

e Nahe Town Machine Capacity
101 M. EDGE, Leeds Yamaha  3gq
102 A. ANDERSON, Newcastle Yamaha  4q
103 |. LOWSON, Stockton Yamaha  3gp
104 L. THOMPSON, Heywood Yamaha 40
105 M. FLETCHER, Bradford Yamaha 393
106 A. WATLING,, Conisprough Yamaha  4qq
107 C. WATLING, Doncaster Yamaha 398
108 P. WATLING, Conisbrough Yamaha  39g
109 G. ALLICK, Middlesbrough Yamaha 350
110 T. HAYWARD, Richmond Yamaha 400
111 R. HUTCHISON, Brompton-on-Swale Yamaha 400
112 S. BEATY, Alston Yamaha 400
113 C. METCALF, Sunderland Honda 395
114 G. ASHBRIDGE, Richmond Suzuki 500
115 S. JACKSON, Pontefract Yamaha 400
116 R. WATSON, Middlesbrough Yamaha 400
117 J. TAILFORD, Heddon-on-the-Wall Yamaha 400
118 B. TAYLOR, Liversedge Yamaha 400
119 L. HUTCHINSON, Sunderland Yamaha 400
120 A. SPEIGHT, Bradford Yamaha 400
121 M. PARVIN, Thirsk Yamaha 398
122 C. WILKINSON, Durham Yamaha 400
123 G. CRUST, Middlesbrough Yamaha 350
124 1. THORPE, St. Anne's Yamaha 400
125 M. PEARCE, Carlisle Yamaha 398
126 P. DIJK, Newton Aycliffe Yamaha 400

Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

Awards £14 £10 £8 £6 £4

Time

llllllllllllllllll



RACE 14. Sidecar Scratch Race (6 laps). Prize money for 1st 6.

No. Name Passenger Town Machine Capacity
1 A. BAKER/J. TINDAL, Penrith Suzuki 738
2 J. EVANS/T. SMITH, Selby Plasmor Yamaha = 750
3 B. BRINDLEY/C. JONES, Bawtry Sabre Yamaha 750
4 J. CONLIN/R. CRUICKSHANK, Eaglescliffe Windrick Norton 750
O T. JACKSON/I. WIGHTMAN, Kendal Kawasaki 984
6 G. ATKINSON/B. PEEL, Winlaton Suzuki 738
7 M. MILLER/R. AVERILL, Boldon Colliery Windle Yam 750
8 M. TAYLOR/D. YOUNG, Newcastle Imp 998
9 R. LINGARD/K. ALEXANDER, Stockton Yamaha 750

10 C. ANDREWS/M. ANDREWS, York Yamaha 700

11 D. COTTON/R. REAY, Sunderland Windle Yamaha 700

12 K. WATSON/M. CANDLISH, Consett Kawasaki 900

14 S. LEANING/S. McLEOD, Beverley L.D.W. 998

15 M. FYRTH/B. BEATTY, Workington Suzuki 738

16 M. HARVEY/B. ALFLATT, Goole Lockyam 750

17 G. McCULLOUGH/S. McCLURE, Workington Suzuki 738

18 C. RICHARDSON/D. SMITH., Preston Konig 680

19 R. MILBURN/A. ROSE, Consett Honda 810

20 G. BELL/B. HOYLE, Bedlington Yamaha 746
Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Awards £20 £15 £10 £8 £6 £4




”}quT FOR*
MOTORCY CLES

IN
SUNDERLAND

HONDA, YAMAHA,
SUZUKI, S.W.M.,

- MONTESA, OSSA.,
BEAMISH SUZUKI

VISIT OUR TOWN CENTRE SHOWROOM

ALL THE LATEST MODELS IN STOCK
*

LARGE STOCKS OF SPARES, CLOTHING AND

ACCESSORIES BY LEADING MANUFACTURERS

IN OUR EXTENSIVE DEPARTMENT ABOVE
MOTORCYCLE SHOWROOM

%
H.P. AND INSURANCE TERMS ARRANGED

Sponsor of JOHN WILSON
North East 350 and 125 Champion
Outright 125 Lap Record

§, HOLMESIDE. SUNDERLAND. TEL 0783 79367




